
DETAILS OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR TENDER NO IISER/PUR/1718/16 

1 Tender No  
 

IISER/PUR/1718/16 

2 Name of Item  
 

HPC Cluster 

3 Mode of Tendering  
 

Press Tender  

4 Number of Bids Received & 
Name of Bidder  
 

03 Nos  
Name of Bidders  

1. Micropoint Computers Pvt Ltd  
2. Netweb Technologies India Pvt Ltd  
3. Redington India Ltd   

 

5 Number of Bids Qualified 
Technically & Name of Bidders 
  

02 Nos  
Name of Bidders  

1. Micropoint Computers Pvt Ltd  
2. Redington India Ltd   

 
 

6 Contract/Order Awarded to  
 

Principal Company – Redington Distribution 
Pte Limited, Singapore  
Indian Subsidiary  - Redington India Ltd   
 

7 Awarded on the Basis of  
 

Lowest  

8 Purchase Order No  
 

IISER/PUR/CI/1718/16/0392 

9 Purchase Order Value  
 

US$ 247795.00 

 



~IHntl fq~I"" -m~ ~ ~trR~, wit 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER), PUNE 

An Autonomous Institution, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India IISER PU, E Dr Homi Bhabha Road Pune 111008 

PURCHASE ORDER 

For Correspondence Please quote the P.O. No & Date 
Redington Distribution Pte Limited P.O. No lISER/PUR/CI/1718/16/0392 
60, Robinson Road, #12-02, [lea [luilding P.O.date 02/06/2017 
Singapore 068892 Your Ref# ----

Date: 27/04/2017 
Dear Sirs, 
We are pleased to place our firm order on you as per your above quotations for supply of the below mentioned materials as 
per Terms & Conditions printed overleaf. Deliveryon or before 31 July 2017 

Shipping Price terms Payment terms 
I 

Loading Port Destination Port Currency 
Mode 

By CIP Mumbai Refer Clause (3) Singapore Mumbai Airport $USD 
Airfreight ofT & C Airport 
and not 
Courier 

S.No: DescripJion UoM Qt~ Rate Amount 

1 Master Node Nos 01 6184.00 6184.00 

2 Compute Node  1 Set  36 Nodes Set 01 196637.00 196637.00 

3 PFS Storage Nos 01 28997.00 28997.00 

4 Primary Interconnect  Intel OPA Nos 01 10046.00 10046.00 

5 Secondary lnterconnect- HPE 2920  1 Set 01 1518.00 1518.00 
Set - 2 HPN Switch 

6 42U Rack Nos 01 1608.00 1608.00 

7 Intel Cluster Studio Single user academic Nos 01 2805.00 2805.00 
license for a period of 3 years 

Total 247795.00 

USD : Two Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five 

Redington India Ltd 
Office No  5&6A, Second Floor, Tara Heights, Pune 
Mumbai Road, Shivajinagar, Wakdewadi, Pune 03 

Note: - Terms & Conditions as per IISER Pune Tender 
Enquiry no IISER-PUR-1718-16 

Y urs Faithfully 

,J,.... 

~~I~Sh?ikh 
mr. ' ~I'cf'I' ShmW<T) I 
~~ ~~!*r~. P) . .~.TT""'I'... :'" " ~.~.":
Indl8lllnstitute of SCience Education &Research 
~ I Pune - 411008 

Supplier Accounts -30116256 Indenter - Dr.Mukul Kabir & ProfS . Ogale Office Copy 

Tel.: 020 25908180/25908171 Fax: 020 25898022 Email: purchase@iiserpune.ac.in Web: ww.iiserpune.ac.in 

http:ww.iiserpune.ac.in
mailto:purchase@iiserpune.ac.in

